52M Performancet Series
Packaged Terminal Air Conditioner / Heat Pump
7,000 --- 15,000 Btuh
Installation and Operating
Instructions
A07228
NOTE TO EQUIPMENT OWNER:
Thank you for purchasing a Carrier PTAC. Please read this Owner’s Information Manual carefully

4--- 265---v, 60 Hz
A07053
Fig. 3 – Catalog Number Nomenclature
6
ELECTRICAL DATA
ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD
Failure to follow this warning could result in personal
injury or death and/or property damage
DO NOT alter cord or plug or use an extension cord.
! WARNING
POWER CONNECTION OPTIONS
Appropriate power cord accessory kit is determined
by the voltage, and amperage of the branch circuit.
The unit does not come with a power cord (or
hard wire kit). An accessory power cord kit must
be ordered to connect the unit to the outlet. If the
unit is to be hard wired, an accessory hard wire kit
must be ordered.
EQUIPMENT DAMAGE HAZARD
Failure to follow this caution may result in equipment
damage or improper operation.
Using a 30 amp cord on --U07 and --U09 models could
result in damage the unit. For these models, use 15 or 20
amp power cords only.
CAUTION!
IMPORTANT: For 265V units, if power cord
accessory option is selected, the cord is only 18”
long and must plug into the accessory electrical
265V subbase.
Be sure that your outlet matches the appropriate blade
configuration of the plug and that it is within reach of
the service cord.
All wiring, including installation of the receptacle,
must be in accordance with the NEC and local codes,
ordinances and regulations. National codes require
the use of an arc fault or leakage current detection
device on all 208/230V power cords. Be sure to select
the correct cord for your installation.
ALL UNITS
Wire Size
Use recommended wire size given in Table 1 and
install a single branch circuit. All wiring must
comply with local and national codes. All units are
designed to operate offONE single branch circuits
only.
NOTE: Use copper conductors only.
Table 1—SUGGESTED BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRE SIZES*
NAMEPLATE AMPS AWG WIRE SIZE{
7.0 to 12 14
12.1 to 16 12
16.1 to 24 10
LEGEND
AWG --- American Wire Gauge
* Single circuit from main box.
{ Based on copper wire at 60_C temperature rating.
Grounding
For safety and protection, the unit is grounded
through the service cord plug or through separate
ground wire provided on hard wired units. Be sure
that the branch circuit or general purpose outlet is
grounded.
VOLTAGE SUPPLY
Check voltage supply at outlet. For satisfactory
results, the voltage range must always be within the